TL750L, TL751L SERIES
LOW-DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATORS
SLVS017Q – SEPTEMBER 1987 – REVISED MAY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Very Low Dropout Voltage, Less Than 0.6 V
at 150 mA
� Very Low Quiescent Current
� TTL- and CMOS-Compatible Enable on

SLVS017Q – SEPTEMBER 1987 – REVISED MAY 2003
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
description/ordering information (continued)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ
VO TYP
AT 25°C PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
Power Flex (KTE) Reel of 2000 TL750L05CKTER TL750L05C
Tube of 75 TL750L05CD
50L05C
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL750L05CDR
50L05C
5 V
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL751L05CD
51L05C5 V
Reel of 2500 TL751L05CDR
51L05C
TO-92 (LP) Bulk of 1000 TL750L05CLP
750L05C
( )
TO-226AA (LP) Reel of 2000 TL750L05CLPR
750L05C
TO-220 (KC) Tube of 50 TL750L05CKC TL750L05C
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL750L08CD
50L08C
8 V
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL750L08CDR
50L08C
8 V
TO-92 (LP)
TO-226AA (LP)
Bulk of 1000 TL750L08CLP 750L08C
0°C to 125°C PDIP (P) Tube of 50 TL751L10CP TL751L10C
Tube of 75 TL750L10CD
50L10C
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL750L10CDR
50L10C
10 V
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL751L10CD
51L10C
Reel of 2500 TL751L10CDR
51L10C
TO-92 (LP) Bulk of 1000 TL750L10CLP
750L10C
( )
TO-226AA (LP) Reel of 2000 TL750L10CLPR
750L10C
Tube of 75 TL750L12CD
50L12C
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL750L12CDR
50L12C
12 V
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL751L12CD
51L12C12 V
Reel of 2500 TL751L12CDR
51L12C
TO-92 (LP)
TO-226AA (LP)
Bulk of 1000 TL750L12CLP 750L12C
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
DEVICE
COMPONENT